Labette County Board of Commissioners January 17, 2020

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 9:00 a.m. on January 17, 2020 at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present: T. Douglas Allen, Present by Phone from 725 Main St, Parsons, KS 67357: Fred E. Vail, Present by Phone from 650 7000 Rd, Edna, KS 67342.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Counselor Brian K. Johnson and County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media present

Ray Nolting from the Parsons Sun

19,000 Road Tree Trimming Discussion

Commissioner Fred E. Vail made a motion to authorize Public Works to contract with Justin King, dba JK Fencing, to trim trees between Gray and Anderson on 19,000 Road, at an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00. Adding a stipulation that operations cease, if there is a possibility of damage to 19,000 Road. Chairman Lonie R. Addis seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), T. Douglas Allen (Yes), Fred E. Vail (Yes).

Temporary Permit Location and Zoning

Gail Weldon requested authorization to have an Alcoholic Beverage Control Temporary Permit Location and Zoning Application signed, to allow her to serve On-Premise alcohol consumption at an event at Cedar Tree Barn, 1614 18,000 Rd., Parsons, KS 67357. Chairman Lonie R. Addis made a motion to allow the County Clerk to sign the application and any other applications that are received for events outside of municipalities jurisdictions in Labette County in the future. T. Douglas Allen seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), T. Douglas Allen (Yes), Fred E. Vail (Yes).

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 9:19 a.m. until 9:00 a.m. Monday, January 27, 2020.

| Attest | |
|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| | |
| County Clerk Gena Landis | Chairman, Lonie R. Addis |